GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4533
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017

FREE WI-FI AT STATIONS

14533. SHRI ANSHUL VERMA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) the number of free Wi-Fi enabled railway stations, zone-wise;

(b) the names of other stations identified for the said purpose, zone-
wise;

(c) the time by which this facility is proposed to be provided at all the
major railway stations in the country;

(d) whether a meeting of the ZRUCC was held in the Northern Railway
Central Zone and if so, the date of the said meeting along with the
details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4533 BY SHRI ANSHUL VERMA TO BE
ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 29.03.2017 REGARDING FREE WI-FI AT
STATIONS

(a): Zone-wise list of stations having Wi-Fi facility is appended as

Appendix - ‘P’.

(b) & (c): Indian Railways as a policy has decided to provide Wi-Fi
facility in all A1, A and B category stations. List of all such stations
(Total 709 stations) is appended as Appendix-II’.

Wi-Fi facility is being provided at railway stations without any
Capital investment from Railway’s side. It is planned to implement Wi-

Fi at all the 709 stations by March, 2020.

(d) & (e): All efforts are made to hold the meeting of the Zonal Railway
Users’ Consultative Committee (ZRUCC) as per schedule. However,
due to some unavoidable circumstances including assembly elections,
non-availability of venue, running of Parliament session, etc., it has not
been feasible to hold the meetings as per schedule. The meeting of

ZRUCC, Northern Railway has, however, been fixed for 27.04.2017.
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APPENDIX-l REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 4533 BY SHRI ANSHUL VERMA TO BE ANSWERED IN
LOK SABHA 29.03.2017 REGARDING FREE WI-FI AT STATIONS

(a): Zone - wise list of Stations where Wi-Fi services have been

provided (as on 28/02/2017)

S.No. Zonal Railway Station State / UT
1 Central Railway | Pune Maharashtra
2 Kalyan Maharashtra
3 Dadar (C) Maharashtra
4 Lokmanya Tilak (T) | Maharashtra
5 Panvel Maharashtra
6 Byculla Maharashtra
7 Thane Maharashtra
8 CST Mumbai Maharashtra
9 Kurla Maharashtra
10 Belapur Maharashtra
11 Solapur Maharashtra
12 Vashi Maharashtra
13 Nagpur Maharashtra
14 Gulbarga Karnataka
15 East Coast Visakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh
16 Railway Bhubaneswar Odisha
17 Puri Odisha
18 Cuttack Odisha
19 East Central Patna Jn. Bihar
20 Railway Mughalsarai Jn. Uttar Pradesh
21 Hajipur Jn. Bihar
22 Gaya Bihar
23 Dhanbad Jn. Jharkhand
24 Muzaffarpur Jn. Bihar
25 Darbhanga Jn. Bihar
26 Eastern Railway | Sealdah West Bengal
27 Barddhaman West Bengal
28 Asansol West Bengal
29 Bhagalpur Bihar
30 Howrah West Bengal
31 Konkan Railway | Madgaon Goa
32 North Central Allahabad Uttar Pradesh




33

Railway

Jhansi

Uttar Pradesh

34 Kanpur Central Uttar Pradesh
35 Gwalior Madhya Pradesh
36 Mathura Jn Uttar Pradesh
37 Aligarh Uttar Pradesh
38 Agra Cantt Uttar Pradesh
39 North Eastern Gorakhpur Jn. Uttar Pradesh
40 Railway Lucknow Jn. Uttar Pradesh
41 Ghazipur City Uttar Pradesh
42 Chhapra Jn. Bihar
43 Northeast Guwahati Assam
44 Frontier Railway | New Jalpaiguri West Bengal
45 Northern Railway | Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
46 Hazrat Nizamuddin | Delhi
47 Chandigarh Chandigarh
48 Dehradun Uttarakhand
49 Amritsar Punjab
50 Jalandhar City Punjab
51 Varanasi Uttar Pradesh
52 Bareilly Uttar Pradesh
53 Ambala Cantt. Jn. Haryana
54 Ayodhya Uttar Pradesh
55 Moradabad Uttar Pradesh
56 Anand Vihar Delhi

Terminal
57 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh
58 New Delhi Delhi
59 Ludhiana Punjab
60 Haridwar Uttarakhand
61 North Western Jaipur Rajasthan
62 Railway Jodhpur Rajasthan
63 Ajmer Rajasthan
64 Udaipur City Rajasthan
65 South Central Kacheguda Telangana
66 Railway Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh
67 Tirupati Andhra Pradesh
68 Hyderabad Telangana
69 Secunderabad Jn. | Andhra Pradesh
70 Warangal Andhra Pradesh




71 Guntur Jn. Andhra Pradesh
72 Aurangabad Maharastra
73 South East Raipur Chhattisgarh
74 Central Railway | Durg Chhattisgarh
75 Bilaspur Jn. Chhattisgarh
76 South Eastern Ranchi Jharkhand
77 Railway Kharagpur West Bengal
78 Tatanagar Jharkhand
79 Southern Railway | Ernakulam Jn. Kerala
80 Tiruchirappalli Jn. | Tamil Nadu
81 Chennai Central Tamil Nadu
82 Tambaram Tamil Nadu
83 Chennai Egmore Tamil Nadu
84 Madurai Jn. Tamil Nadu
85 Thrisur Kerala
86 Coimbatore Jn. Tamil Nadu
87 Mangalore Central | Karnataka
88 Kozhikkode Kerala
89 Tiruvananthapuram | Kerala
Central
90 Arakkonam Jn. Tamil Nadu
91 Kollam Jn. Kerala
92 Ooty Tamil Nadu
93 Coonoor Tamil Nadu
94 Mettupalayam Tamil Nadu
95 South Western Hubli Karnataka
96 Railway Bangalore City Karnataka
97 Mysore Karnataka
98 Yesvantpur Karnataka
99 West Central Bhopal Madhya Pradesh
100 Railway Kota Rajasthan
101 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh
102 | Western Railway | Mumbai Central Maharashtra
103 Ujjain Madhya Pradesh
104 Dadar (W) Maharashtra
105 Bandra Terminus Maharashtra
106 Churchgate Maharashtra
107 Bandra Maharashtra
108 Khar Road Maharashtra




109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Borivili Maharashtra
Andheri Maharashtra
Indore Madhya Pradesh
Surat Gujarat
Ahmedabad Gujarat
Vadodara Gujarat

Rajkot Gujarat
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APPENDIX - Il REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) AND (c) OF

UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4533 BY SHRI ANSHUL VERMA TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON
29.03.2017 REGARDING FREE WI-FI AT STATIONS

(b)& (c): ZONE-WISE LIST OF STATIONS WHERE WI-FI INTERNET FACILITY
PROVIDED / PLANNED
S.No. Railway Railway Station Status
1 Gulbarga Commissioned
2 Wadi
3 Burhanpur
4 Khandwa
5 Betul
6 CST Mumbai Commissioned
7 Lokmanya Tilak (T) Commissioned
8 Pune Commissioned
9 Nagpur Commissioned
10 Kalyan Commissioned
11 Dadar Commissioned
12 Thane Commissioned
13 Solapur Commissioned
14 Akola
15 Central Railway Amravati
16 Badnera
17 Bhusawal
18 Chalisgaon
19 Jalgaon
20 Kurduwadi
21 Latur
22 Manmad
23 Miraj
24 Nasik Road
25 Panvel Commissioned
26 Sainagar Shirdi
27 Shegaon
28 Ahmednagar
29 Daund




30 Kolhapur

31 Kopargaon

32 Lonavala

33 Ballarshah

34 Chandrapur

35 Wardha

36 Devlali

37 Dhamangaon

38 Hotgi

39 Igatpuri

40 Karad

41 Malkapur

42 Matheran

43 Murtizapur

44 Central Railway Pachora

45 Pandharpur

46 Sangli

47 Satara

48 Sewagram

49 Visakhapatnam Commissioned
50 Palasa

51 Srikakulam Road
52 Vizianagaram

53 Araku

54 Bobbili

55 Borraguhalu

56 Duvvada

57 East Coast Railway Ichchhapuram
58 Simhachalam

59 Sompeta

60 Jagdalpur

61 Bhubaneswar Commissioned
62 Puri Commissioned
63 Bhadrak

64 Brahmapur

65

Cuttack

Commissioned




66

Jajpur-Keonjhar Road

67 Khurda Road

68 Rayagada

69 Sambalpur

70 Angul

7 Balangir

72 Balugaon

73 Bargarh Road

74 Bhusandpur

75 Chatrapur

76 Chilka

77 Damajodi

78 Dhanmandal

79 Dhenkanal

80 Gorakhnath

81 Harichandanpur

82 Harisankar Road

83 Jeypore

84 Kaluparaghat

85 Kantabanji

86 Kendujhargarh

87 Kesinga

88 Khallikota

89 Koraput

99 East Coast Railway Nawapara Road

91 Nirakarpur

92 Paradeep

93 Sakhigopal

924 Talcher

95 Titlagarh Jn.

96 Darbhanga Jn. Commissioned

97 Gaya Jn. Commissioned

o8 East Central Railway Muzaffarpur Jn. Commissioned

29 Patna Jn. Commissioned
100 Anugraha Narayan Road

101

Ara Jn.




102

Bakhtiyarpur Jn.

103 Barauni Jn.

104 Betiah

105 Buxar

106 Danapur

107 Dehri-On-Sone
108 Hajipur Jn. Commissioned
109 Jamui

110 Jaynagar

111 Khagaria Jn.
112 Kiul Jn.

113 Madhubani

114 Mokama

115 Bapudham Motihari
116 Narkatiaganj Jn.
117 Patna Sahib Jn.
118 Rajendra Nagar(T)
119 Rauxaul Jn.

120 Sagauli Jn.

121 Saharsa Jn.

122 Samastipur Jn.
123 Sasaram Jn.

124 Bagaha

125 Barh

126 Begusarai

127 Bhabhua Road
128 Biharsharif

129 Chakia

130 Dalsinghsarai
131 Dumraon

132 Hathidah

133 Jhajha

134 Luckee Sarai
135 East Central Railway Mansi Jn.

136 Naugachia

137 Rajgir




138 Sakari Jn.

139 Sitamarhi

140 Sonepur

141 Dhanbad Jn. Commissioned
142 Daltonganj

143 Gomoh Jn.

144 Koderma

145 Parashnath

146 Barka Kana Jn.

147 Chandra Pura Jn.

148 Garwa Road Jn.

149 Singrauli

150 Mughalsarai Jn. Commissioned
151 Chopan

152 Dildarnagar Jn.

153 Renukut

154 Bhagalpur Commissioned
155 Jamalpur

156 Kahal Gaon

157 Sultanganj

158 Jasidih

159 Madhupur

160 Barharwa

161 Chittaranjan

162 Pakur

163 Eastern Railway Sahibgan;

164 Howrah Commissioned
165 Sealdah Commissioned
166 Asansol Commissioned
167 Bandel

168 Barddhaman Commissioned
169 Durgapur

170 Kolkata Terminal

171 Malda Town

172 Naihati Jn.

173

New Farakka




174 Rampurhat

175 Berhampur Court

176 Eastern Railway Bolpur

177 Panagarh

178 Raniganj

179 Gwalior Commissioned
180 Morena

181 Dabra

182 Datia

183 Khajuraho

184 Dholpur

185 Allahabad Commissioned
186 Kanpur Central Commissioned
187 Jhansi Commissioned
188 Agra Cantt Commissioned
189 Mathura Jn Commissioned
190 Agra Fort

191 Aligarh Commissioned
192 Banda

193 Chitrakutdham Karwi

194 North Central Railway Etawah

195 Fatehpur

196 Lalitpur

197 Mahoba

198 Orai

199 Phaphund

200 Raja Ki Mandi

201 Tundla

202 Mirzapur

203 Atarra

204 Babina

205 Firozabad

206 Manikpur

207 Shikohabad

208 Vindhyachal

209 Chhapra Jn. Commissioned




210

Siwan Jn.
211 Mairwa
212 Gorakhpur Jn. Commissioned
213 Lucknow Jn. Commissioned
214 Azamgarh
215 Ballia
216 Basti
217 Belthara Road
218 Deoria Sadar
219 Gonda Jn.
220 Khalilabad
221 Mau Jn.
222 Aishbagh
223 Badshahnagar
224 Bareilly City
225 Bhatni Jn.
226 North Central Railway Farrukhabad Jn.
227 Fatehgarh
228 Ghazipur City Commissioned
229 Kannauj
230 Kanpur (Anwarganj)
231 Kasganj Jn.
232 Khorasan Road
233 Lakhimpur
234 Manduadih
235 Mankapur Jn.
236 Pilibhit Jn.
237 Salempur Jn.
238 i Sitapur
239 North Eastern Railway Suraimanpur
240 Kathgodam
241 Rudrapur City
242 Haldwani
243 Kashipur Jn.
244 Lalkuan
245 | Northeast Frontier Railway | Guwahati Commissioned




246

Barpeta Road

247 Bongaigaon

248 Dibrugarh Town
249 Jorhat Town

250 Kamakhya

251 Lumding

252 Rangiya Jn.

253 Tinsukia

254 Silchar

255 Dibrugarh

256 Diphu

257 Haiborgaon

258 Hojai

259 Kokrajhar

260 Mariani

261 New Bongaigaon
262 New Tinsukia
263 Tezpur

264 Jogbani

265 Katihar Jn

266 Kishanganj

267 Purnea Jn

268 Raiganj

269 Araria Court

270 Barsoi Jn.

271 Forbesganj

272 | Northeast Frontier Railway Dimapur

273 Agartala

274 New Jalpaiguri Commissioned
275 Alipurduar Junction
276 Coochbehar

277 New Alipurduar
278 New Coochbehar
279 Siliguri Jn

280 Aluabari Road
281

Dalkhola




282

Dhupguri
283 Dinhata
284 Hasimara
285 Jalpaiguri
286 New Mal Jn.
287 Samsi
288 Chandigarh Commissioned
289 Delhi Jn.
290 New Delhi Commissioned
291 H. Nizamuddin Commissioned
292 Anand Vihar Terminal Commissioned
293 Adarshnagardelhi
294 Delhi Cantt.
295 Delhi Sarai Rohilla
296 Delhi Shahadra
297 Nangloi
298 Northern Railway Shakurbasti
299 Subzi Mandi
300 Ambala Cantt. Jn. Commissioned
301 Ballabgarh
302 Faridabad
303 Gurgaon
304 Jagadhri
305 Kalka
306 Karnal
307 Panipat
308 Rohtak
309 Sonipat
310 Bahadurgarh
311 Faridabad Town
312 Jind
313 Northern Railway Kurukshetra
314 Palwal
315 Una Himachal
316 Jammu Tawi
317

Udhampur




318

319

320

321

Kathua
Amritsar Commissioned
Ludhiana Commissioned

322

Bathinda Junction

323

Beas

324

Chakki Bank

325

Firozpur Cantt.

326

Jallandhar Cantt.

327

Jalandhar City

Commissioned

328

Pathankot

329

Patiala

330

Phagwara

331

Rajpura Jn.

332

Sirhind Jn.

333

Abohar Jn.

334

Faridkot

335

Phillaur

336

Lucknow

Commissioned

337

Varanasi

Commissioned

338

Bareilly

Commissioned

339

Akbar Pur

340

Ayodhya

Commissioned

341

Barabanki

342

Bhadohi

343

Chandausi

344

Faizabad

345

Ghaziabad

Commissioned

346

Hapur

347

Hardoi

348

Janghai

349

Jaunpur

350

Meerut Cantt.

351

Meerut City

352

Moradabad

Commissioned

353

Muzaffarnagar

Partapgarh




354

355

Rae - Bareli Jn.

Rampur
356 Saharanpur Jn.
357 Shahganj
358 Shahjahanpur
359 Sultanpur
360 Unnao
361 Amethi
362 Amroha
363 Deoband
364 Jaunpur City
365 Northern Railway Laksar
366 Nazibabad
367 Nihal Garh
368 Phul Pur
369 Pryag
370 Sahibabad
371 Roorkee
372 Haridwar Commissioned
373 Dehradun Commissioned
374 Raiwala
375 Rishikesh
376 Bhiwani
377 Hisar
378 Rewari
379 Sirsa
380 Jaipur Commissioned
381 Jodhpur Commissioned
::: North Western Railway :::::a d Commissioned
384 Alwar
385 Bandikui
386 Barmer
387 Bhilwara
388 Bikaner
389 Falna




390

Gandhinagar-Jp

391 Hanumangarh Jn.

392 Lalgarh

393 Marwar Jn.

394 Nagaur

395 Pali Marwar

396 Phulera

397 Rani

398 Sri Ganganagar

399 Suratgarh

400 Udaipur City Commissioned
401 Jaisalmer

402 Balotra

403 Beawar

404 Dausa

405 Jawaibandh

406 Kishangarh

207 North Western Railway Makrana

408 Mavli Jn.

409 Merta Road

410 Nokha

411 Rai Ka Bagh Palace Jn

412 Sikar

413 Vijayawada Commissioned
414 Tirupati Commissioned
415 Anantapur

416 Anakapalle

417 Bhimavaram Town

418 Chirala

419 South Central Railway Cuddapah

420 Eluru

421 Gudur Jn.

422 Guntakal Jn.

423 Guntur Jn. Commissioned
424 Kakinada Town

425

Nellore




426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

South Central Railway

Ongole

Rajahmundry

Renigunta

Samalkot Jn.

Tadepalligudem

Tenali Jn.

Tuni

Warangal

Commissioned

Adoni

Annavaram

Bapatla

Bhimavaram Jn.

Chittoor

Dharmavaram

Dhone

Gooty Jn.

Gudivada Jn.

Kakinada Port

Kavali

Machilipatnam

Mantralayam Road

Nandyal

Narasapur

Nidadavolu Jn.

Palakollu

Singarayakonda

Sri Khalasthi

Tanuku

Yerraguntia

Raichur

Yadgir

Bidar

Nanded

Aurangabad

Commissioned

Jalna

Nagarsol




462

Parbhani Jn.
463 Mudkhed Jn.
464 Parli Vaijnath
465 Purna
466 Secunderabad Jn Commissioned
467 Hyderabad Commissioned
468 Kacheguda Commissioned
469 Kazipet Jn.
470 Khammam
471 Kurnool Town
472 Manchiryal
473 Nizamabad
474 Adilabad
475 Basar
476 Begumpet
477 Bhadrachalam Road
478 Kamareddi
479 Lingampalli
480 Mahaboobnagar
481 Mahbubabad
482 Nalgonda
483 Ramagundam
484 Sirpur Kaghaznagar
485 Tandur
486 Vikarabad Jn.
487 Raipur Commissioned
488 Bilaspur Jn Commissioned
489 . Bhilai Power House
290 South East Central Railway Champa Jn.
491 Durg Commissioned
492 Raigarh
493 Rajnandgaon
494 Akaltara
495 | south East Central Railway | Ambikapur
496 Bhatapara
497

Dongargarh




498

Korba

499 Pendra Road

500 Tilda

501 Anuppur Jn

502 Chhindwara

503 Shahdol

504 Umaria

505 Gondia

506 Chandafort

507 Itwari

508 Ramtek

509 Tatanagar Commissioned
510 Bokaro Seel City

511 Hatia

512 Ranchi Commissioned
513 Chakradharpur

514 Balasore

515 Jharsuguda

516 South Eastern Railway Rourkela

517 Kharagpur Commissioned
518 Digha

519 Shalimar

520 Adra

521 Bankura

522 Midnapur

523 Purulia

524 Mangalore Central Commissioned
525 Mangalore Jn

526 Tiruvananthapuram Central Commissioned
527 Ernakulam Jn Commissioned
::: Southern Railway -I::::il:ko de z::::::::::
530 Alappuzha

531 Aluva

532 Chengannur

533

Ernakulam Town




534 Kanhangad

535 Kannur Commissioned
536 Kasargod

537 Kayankulam Jn

538 Kollam Jn Commissioned
539 Kottayam

540 Palakkad Jn.

541 Payyannur

542 Shoranur Jn.

543 Thalassery

544 Tirur

545 Tiruvalla

546 Vadakara

547 Changanacheri

548 Guruvayur

549 Kochuveli

550 Kuttipuram

551 Ottappalam

552 Quilandi

553 Varkalashivagiri

554 Southern Railway Puducherry

555 Chennai Central Commissioned
556 Chennai Egmore Commissioned
557 Coimbatore Jn Commissioned
558 Madurai Jn Commissioned
559 Arakkonam Jn Commissioned
560 Chengalpattu Jn.

561 Dindigul Jn

562 Erode Jn

563 Jolarpettai Jn

564 Kanniyakumari

565 Karur Jn.

566 Katpadi

567 Kovilpatti

568 Kumbakonam

569 Mayiladuthurai Jn.




570

Mettupalaiyam

Commissioned

571 Nagercoil Jn

572 Rameswaram

573 Salem Jn

574 Tambaram Commissioned
575 Thanjavur Jn

576 Tiruchchirappalli Jn Commissioned
577 Tirunelveli Jn

578 Tiruppur

579 Tuticorin

580 Villupuram Jn.

581 Virudhunagar Jn

582 Ambur

583 Ariyalur

584 Karaikkudi Jn

585 Kulitturai

586 Mambalam

587 Melmaruvathur

588 Nagappattinam

589 Paramakkudi

590 Perambur

591 Rajapalaiyam

592 Southern Railway Ramanathapuram

593 Sattur

594 Sengottai

595 Tenkasi Jn

596 Tiruttani

597 Tiruvallur

598 Vriddhachalam Jn.

599 Hindupur

600 Vasco-Da-Gama

601 Bangalore City Commissioned
602 South Western Railway | Yesvantpur Commissioned
603 Bangalore Cantt.

604 Bangarpet

605




606

Bellary
607 Bijapur
608 Davangere
609 Dharwad
610 Hospet
611 Hubli Commissioned
612 Kengeri
613 Krishnarajapuram
614 Mysore Commissioned
615 Shimoga Town
616 Arsikere
617 Bagalkot
618 Banaswadi
619 Bhadravathi
620 Birur
621 Gadag
622 Harihar
623 Hassan
624 Haveri
625 Koppal
626 Londa
627 Mandya
628 Tornagallu
629 Tumkur
630 Yelahanka
631 . Hosur
632 South Western Railway Sep Nilayam
633 Bhopal Commissioned
634 Jabalpur Commissioned
635 Bina
636 Damoh
637 West Central Railway Habibganj
638 Hoshangabad
639 Itarsi
640 Katni
641

Maihar




642

Pipariya
643 Rewa
644 Satna
645 Saugor
646 Vidisha
647 Gadarwara
648 Ganjbasoda
649 Guna
650 Harda
651 Katni Murwara
652 Madanmahal
653 Nursinghpur
654 Sanchi
655 Shivpuri
656 Bharatpur
657 Kota Commissioned
658 Sawai Madhopur
659 Bhawani Mandi
660 Bundi
661 Gangapur City
662 Hindaun City
663 Ramganj Mandi
664 Ahmedabad Commissioned
665 Surat Commissioned
666 Vadodara Commissioned
667 Rajkot Commissioned
668 Anand
669 Ankleshwar
670 Western Railway Bharuch
671 Bhavnagar Terminus
672 Gandhidham
673 Jamnagar
674 Mahesana
675 Nadiad
676 Navsari
677

Western Railway

New Bhuj




678

679

Palanpur

680

Surendranagar

681

Udhana

682

Valsad

683

Vapi

684

Veraval

685

Viramgam

686

Bhauchau

687

Bilmora

688

Botad

689

Dahod

690

Dwarka

691

Godhara

692

Gondal

693

Hapa

694

Junagarh

695

Okha

696

Porbandar

697

Udvada

698

Wankaner

699

Indore

Commissioned

700

Nagda

701

Ratlam

702

Ujjain

Commissioned

703

Dewas

704

Mandsaur

705

Mhow

706

Nimach

707

Mumbai Central (Main)

Commissioned

708

Bandra Terminus

Commissioned

709

Nandurbar

Chittorgarh Jn.
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